Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Yellow Transportation, Inc.		06/29/2006	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YRC Worldwide Inc.	
Street Address:	10990 Roe Avenue	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401117	DEFINITE DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2314029	DELIVERING TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS TO THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2230978	EXACT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1848349	EXPRESS LANE SERVICE
Registration Number:	2442850	MY YELLOW
Registration Number:	1458659	RELAY
Registration Number:	1474437	RELAY
Registration Number:	2318784	TEAM YELLOW
Registration Number:	2318785	TEAM YELLOW
Registration Number:	2486194	YES WE CAN
Serial Number:	76292907	ZIP DISK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0081

900052330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 713-651-5383 Email: jksimpson@fulbright.com Correspondent Name: Jan K. Simpson Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Address Line 2: Suite 5100 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10502118 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jan K. Simpson /Jan K. Simpson/ Signature:

06/30/2006

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=Assignment_Document#page1.tif source=Assignment_Document#page2.tif source=Assignment_Document#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YELLOW TRANSPORTATION, INC., An Indiana Corporation,

having its principal place of business at 10990 Roe Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas, 66211,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth in

SCHEDULE A hereof which they have used in various countries throughout the world including

the United States ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, YRC WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation organized under and

pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 10990 Roe Avenue,

Overland Park, Kansas, 66211 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks

and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire

right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title, and

interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other

rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all

countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of

said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors,

and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are

registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants

and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole

and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and

applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to

said Marks and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that

the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the

1

manner herein set forth;

25669333.1

TRADEMARK

ž

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0083

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

By: Mulling Le 129 106

Date

Michelle Russell

Name

Vice President, Legal

Title

YRC WORLDWIDE INC.

By: Michelle Russell

Name

Assistant Guennal Counsel

Title

2

ž

SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARKS

Serial No.			Country	
75/800,720			U.S.	
75/597,087	2,314,029	DELIVERING TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS TO THE WORLD	U.S.	
75/513,434	2,230,978	EXACT EXPRESS	U.S.	
74/288,056	1,848,349	EXPRESS LANE SERVICE	U.S.	
76/050,324	2,442,850	MY YELLOW	U.S.	
73/642,383	1,458,659	RELAY	U.S.	
73/642,381	1,474,437	RELAY and design	U.S.	
75/604,847	2,318,784	TEAM YELLOW	U.S.	
75/604,849	2,318,785	TEAM YELLOW and design	U.S.	
75/889,388	2,486,194	YES WE CAN	U.S.	
76/292,907		ZIP DISK	U.S.	

25669333.1

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0085